the contributed capital. This General Partner ownership interest may be based on each individual investment as it
is realized or the partnership as a whole.

4

How Do Public Pension Funds Report Investment Expenses

 Three examples
 Note the significant differences

 Types of fees
 Readily separable – fees directly paid
 Not readily separable – fees netted from investment income

 GASB Requirement
 Under GASB statement No. 25, paragraph 29, footnote 12, plans are not required to include in the

reported amount of investment expense those investment related costs that are not readily separable
from investment income (where the income is reported net of related expenses)

 Common Practice is to NOT disclose certain investment-related costs and offsets.
Why?

 Financial statements become less comparable with other plans
 Cost – it is much more costly to break these fees out than to just report a net number

 Impact on the bottom line
 None – Net investment income in dollars does not change, the Statement of Changes does not change,

performance in dollars does not change

5

Amounts in thousands As Reported Adjustment Adjusted Amounts

Investment income:

From investing activities

Total investment activity income 5,457,998 (405,773) 5,052,225

Investment Expenses (474,441) 405,773 (68,668)

Net income from investing activities 4,983,557 - 4,983,557

Net income from securities lending activities 11,805 - 11,805

Total net investment income 4,995,362 - 4,995,362

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position (Pension Fund)
Illustrative Example of Recording Only Readily Separable Expenses in FY 2017

Assumptions:
• All base fees from private credit, private equity, absolute return, and risk parity are not readily separable (they’re not)
• All performance fees for private credit, absolute return, and risk parity are not readily separable (again, they’re not)

• The base fees are invoiced via capital calls or net distribution notices, however, carried interest are paid out of the funds, not directly
invoiced

• PSERS’ professionals manually break these costs out to verify the accuracy of them